

IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE,
FAST TRACK 1st COURT, LALBAGH, DISTRICT- MURSHIDABAD.

Present : **Mr. Salim Ahmed Ansari,**

S. SL. No. - 69/2017//S.T. No. - 03(January)/2018//G.R. No. 3181/2013.

CNR No. -WBMD05-000066-2017.

Ranitala P.S. Case No. - 294/2013, Dt. 12.10.2013.

State -v/s- Ripon Sk. & 9 Others ...Accused person.

Order No.36, Dated 20.11.2023.

All accused persons on bail are absent by filing petition.

No witness turned up.

Issue summon upon CS witnesses for their examination.

Surety is directed to keep present all the accused persons on the next date.

Surety be informed accordingly.

To 02.01.2024 for appearance and evidence.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court,
Lalbagh, Murshidabad.
JO Code : W.B.00713